G
eneration
1
G
1
-W
M
Features

T5
T5HO
Ordering Guide
DIM = Dimming Ballast
EPC = Emergency Battery Pack
EMC= Emergency Circuit
TCW= Two Circuit Wiring
OTH = Other options available,
see page 355
Other shielding
perforation options
available, see
page 360
G
eneration
1
G
1
-W
M
Photometry
0
45
90
CANDELA DISTRIBUTION
Vert.
Angle 0 22.5 45 67.5 90
0 456 456 456 456 456
10 421 423 408 390 416
20 409 383 353 325 336
30 390 333 295 266 254
40 321 260 218 192 191
50 256 199 157 121 113
60 184 119 77.6 57.4 49.6
70 112 54.9 24.1 12.8 9.48
80 37.6 7.89 1.79 0.41 0.42
90 5.92 3.84 5.29 4.01 3.78
100 157 143 133 121 110
110 331 343 328 312 306
120 500 525 530 505 522
130 660 693 699 697 719
140 792 843 834 834 835
150 896 945 955 943 948
160 972 1014 1018 1027 1059
170 1026 1071 1059 1046 1109
180 1031 1031 1031 1031 1031
COEFFICIENTS OF UTILIZATION–ZONAL CAVITY METHOD
pfc = 0.20
pcc .8 .7 .5 .3 .1 0
pw .7 .5 .3 .1 .7 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 0
RCR
0 84 84 84 84 75 75 75 75 59 59 59 43 43 43 29 29 29 23
1 76 73 70 67 68 65 62 60 51 49 47 38 37 35 24 24 24 19
2 69 63 58 54 62 57 53 49 44 42 39 33 31 29 20 20 20 16
3 63 56 50 45 56 50 45 41 39 36 33 29 27 25 17 17 17 13
4 58 49 43 38 51 44 39 34 35 31 28 26 23 21 14 14 14 11
5 53 44 37 32 47 39 34 29 31 27 24 23 20 18 12 12 12 10
6 49 39 32 28 43 35 29 25 28 24 20 21 18 16 11 11 11 8
7 45 35 29 24 40 31 26 22 25 21 18 19 16 14 9 9 9 7
8 41 32 25 21 37 28 23 19 23 19 16 17 14 12 8 8 8 7
9 38 29 23 19 34 26 21 17 21 17 14 16 13 11 7 7 7 6
10 36 26 20 17 32 24 19 15 19 15 12 14 12 10 7 7 7 5
Total Luminaire Optical
Efficiency = 82.5%